Specifications subject to change without notice  0795S-0000-x002  121106.1254
795nm Single-Mode VCSEL
795S-0000-x002, 795S-0000- x092*
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Single transverse mode, 795nm VCSEL in a TO-46 package with a window can, industry standard PLCC4 SMT
package, or industry standard PLCC2 SMT package.
Near Infra-Red Vertical Cavity Surface Emitting Laser (VCSEL)
This single spectral and spatial mode VCSEL is designed for OEM applications such as position sensing, motion

Page 4 of 4
Specifications subject to change without notice                                                                         795S-0000-x001 121106.1254
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description
ESD
Diode(1)
Package
Hermetically
Sealed (2) Part Number
795 nm single-mode VCSEL,
 λ tolerance ±0.5 nm  bare die
(see Notes 1 & 2)
795S-0000-A002
795 nm single-mode VCSEL,
 λ tolerance ±0.5 nm
 TO-46
795S-0000-B002
795 nm single-mode VCSEL,
 λ tolerance ±0.5 nm  TO-46  795S-0000-B092
795 nm single-mode VCSEL,
 λ tolerance ±0.5 nm
 TO-46 (2) 795S-0000-G002
795 nm single-mode VCSEL,
 λ tolerance ±0.5 nm  TO-46 (2) 795S-0000-G092
(1) Do not include an ESD diode if the part will be modulation frequency ≥ 35 MHz.
(2) Hermetically sealed (highly recommended for single-mode VCSELs used in reliability testing and for
production).
IMPORTANT: When ordering these model numbers, the following must be specified:
• Precise wavelength desired (i.e., with no tolerance)
• Precise current at which the VCSEL will be operated  (i.e., with no tolerance)
• Temperature range at which the desired wavelength is to be achieved (range must be at least 20°C wide)
NOTE 1:  795S-0000-A002 (bare die) that meet a specific wavelength at a given temperature and current may not meet
this criteria after the die have been packaged (in any type of package).  This phenomenon is due to the fact that packaging
changes the thermal characteristics of the VCSEL, which impacts the internal temperature of the VCSEL, which changes
the wavelength.  If a customer expects this to be an issue for your application, it is the customer’s responsibility to resolve
this prior to Vixar shipping the ordered products.  To help customers resolve this issue, Vixar offers to provide a bare die